PROGRESSION OF CLUB PARTNERSHIP RECORDS

1st Wicket

Max Silva & Alan Griffiths
lan Stephen & John Dyson
Ken Hudson & Peter McMahon
Rod Furner & Tim Cadden

2nd Wicket

Bruce Teague & Barry Davison
Graeme Marston & Paul Venn

Alan Griffiths & Ken Hatherly
Andrew Hilditch & John Dyson
Rodney Davison & Phil Weatherall
Ryan Chivers & Michael Elliott

Ryan Chivers & Knut Wilmott

Nic Maddinson & Matthew Hughston
Jarryd Biviano & Shane Watson

3rd Wicket

Gary Parker & Bruce Hopkin
Graeme Marston & Paul Venn
Paul Prichard & Justin Kenny
David Wallace & Brett Kirby
Kurt Thessman & Brad Roach
Steve Smith & Shane Duff
David Murphy & Scott Pickering
Daniel Rixon & Jamie Brown

4th Wicket

Glen Bailey & Lindsay Joyce
Norm O'Neill & Colin Dodd
Rodney Davison & Steve Rixon
Sean Mclnnes & Aaron Phillips

5th Wicket

Grant Le Huray & Bruce Hopkin
Kel Symons & Glen Bailey
Peter Cox & Peter Carpenter
Alan Campbell & Brian O'Dowd
Peter Stewart & Rick Francis
Paul Fisher & Mark Ridge

Greg Horner & Anthony Quinn
Trent Harvey & Ken Lamb

Tim Brennan & Gavin Kenny

155
168
241 *
255

95
116
191
196
234
236
263
285
300

136
194
207
224
240
280 *
284
347

127
207
247
252

135
138
149
154
159
165
207 *
217
234
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1sts
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1sts
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Pennant Hills
St.George
Nepean

M&S Western

North Sydney
Waverley
Bankstown-Canterbury
Western Suburbs
University of NSW
Gordon

Campbelltown Camden
Eastern Suburbs (SF)
St.George

St.George

Western Suburbs
Manly Warringah
Campbelltown

Penrith

Western Suburbs
Campbelltown Camden
Hawkesbury

Western Suburbs
Sydney

Penrith
Bankstown

Northern District
North Sydney
Central Cumberland
Sydney University
Balmain

University of NSW
University of NSW
Balmain A (SF)
Campbelltown

1965-66
1969-70
1974-75
1993-94

1965-66
1966-67
1968-69
1974-75
1987-88
2004-05
2006-07
2009-10
2017-18

1965-66
1966-67
1985-86
1988-89
2002-03
2004-05
2009-10
2015-16

1965-66
1967-68
1988-89
2010-11

1965-66
1968-69
1972-73
1974-75
1975-76
1977-78
1983-84
1984-85
1992-93



PROGRESSION OF CLUB PARTNERSHIP RECORDS

6th Wicket

Graeme Marston & Kel Symons
Barry Davison & Ken Hatherly
Allen Humphries & Peter Turner
Glen Bailey & Gordon Shrubsole
John Green & Steven Oxley
Malcolm Condon & Jonathan Clark
Steve Rixon & Greg Horner

7th Wicket

Dave Phillips & Jim Ford

Graham Chudleigh & Ken Hatherly
Graham Goodman & Andrew Hilditch
Ken Lamb & John Moffat

Joel Brockley & Ben Marciante

8th Wicket

Colin Dodd & Bob Cartwright
Bob Every & Stan Gilchrist
Jason Packer & Martin Carroll
Dylan Smith & Shayne Smith

9th Wicket

Graham Chudleigh & Bob Cartwright
David Gazzard & Keith Edson
Hayden Watson & Chris Streater
Joel Burnett & James Bills

10th Wicket

Graham Chudleigh & Brian Stephen
Alan Merritt & Peter Turner

Bruce Handley & Phil Mackey

Chris McCarron & Stephen Hair
Aaron Phillips & Daniel Marandola

61
83
97
137
163
186
261

70
114
144
152
179

84
130
144
147

103
117
118
183

57
100
103
124
195

AWG
3rds
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1sts
S5ths
3rds
1sts
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Central Cumberland
Waverley

Bexley
Petersham-Marrickville
North Sydney

Manly Warringah
Parramatta

University of NSW
Gordon

Mosman-Middle Harbour
Petersham-Marrickville
Northern District (QF)

Bankstown-Canterbury
Mosman-Middle Harbour
St.George (Final)

Gordon

Balmain

Pennant Hills
University of NSW
St.George

Balmain

Western Suburbs
University of NSW
Penrith

Western Suburbs

1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1970-71
1984-85
1988-89

1965-66
1966-67
1970-71
1976-77
2009-10

1965-66
1968-69
1995-96
2010-11

1965-66
1966-67
2008-09
2011-12

1965-66
1966-67
1973-74
2002-03
2003-04



