## PROGRESSION OF CLUB PARTNERSHIP RECORDS

## 1st Wicket

13t Wicket					
Max Silva & Alan Griffiths	155	"B"	٧.	Pennant Hills	1965-66
Ian Stephen & John Dyson	168	AWG	٧.	St.George	1969-70
Ken Hudson & Peter McMahon	241 *	AWG	٧.	Nepean	1974-75
Rod Furner & Tim Cadden	255	AWG	٧.	M&S Western	1993-94
2nd Wicket					
Bruce Teague & Barry Davison	95	3rds	٧.	North Sydney	1965-66
Graeme Marston & Paul Venn	116	AWG	٧.	Waverley	1966-67
Alan Griffiths & Ken Hatherly	191	4ths	٧.	Bankstown-Canterbury	1968-69
Andrew Hilditch & John Dyson	196	1sts	v.	Western Suburbs	1974-75
Rodney Davison & Phil Weatherall	234	P-G	٧.	University of NSW	1987-88
Ryan Chivers & Michael Elliott	236	5ths	V.	Gordon	2004-05
Ryan Chivers & Knut Wilmott	263	5ths	٧.		2006-07
Nic Maddinson & Matthew Hughston	285	1sts	٧.		2009-10
Jarryd Biviano & Shane Watson	300	1sts		St.George	2017-18
Jan yu Biviano & Shahe Watson	300	1313	٧.	Jt. George	2017-10
3rd Wicket					
Gary Parker & Bruce Hopkin	136	2nds	٧.	St.George	1965-66
Graeme Marston & Paul Venn	194	AWG	٧.	Western Suburbs	1966-67
Paul Prichard & Justin Kenny	207	1sts	٧.	, ,	1985-86
David Wallace & Brett Kirby	224	5ths	٧.	Campbelltown	1988-89
Kurt Thessman & Brad Roach	240	2nds	٧.		2002-03
Steve Smith & Shane Duff	280 *	5ths	٧.		2004-05
David Murphy & Scott Pickering	284	2nds		Campbelltown Camden	2009-10
Daniel Rixon & Jamie Brown	347	2nds	٧.	Hawkesbury	2015-16
4th Wicket					
Glen Bailey & Lindsay Joyce	127	AWG	٧.	Western Suburbs	1965-66
Norm O'Neill & Colin Dodd	207	1sts	٧.	Sydney	1967-68
Rodney Davison & Steve Rixon	247	1sts	٧.	Penrith	1988-89
Sean McInnes & Aaron Phillips	252	3rds	٧.	Bankstown	2010-11
5th Wicket					
Grant Le Huray & Bruce Hopkin	135	1sts	٧.	Northern District	1965-66
Kel Symons & Glen Bailey	138	1sts	٧.	North Sydney	1968-69
Peter Cox & Peter Carpenter	149	2nds	٧.	Central Cumberland	1972-73
Alan Campbell & Brian O'Dowd	154	1sts	٧.	Sydney University	1974-75
Peter Stewart & Rick Francis	159	5ths	٧.	Balmain	1975-76
Paul Fisher & Mark Ridge	165	2nds	٧.	University of NSW	1977-78
Greg Horner & Anthony Quinn	207 *	5ths	٧.	University of NSW	1983-84
Trent Harvey & Ken Lamb	217	5ths	٧.	Balmain A (SF)	1984-85
Tim Brennan & Gavin Kenny	234	4ths	٧.	Campbelltown	1992-93

## PROGRESSION OF CLUB PARTNERSHIP RECORDS

## 6th Wicket

Graeme Marston & Kel Symons	61	AWG	٧.	Central Cumberland	1965-66
Barry Davison & Ken Hatherly	83	3rds	٧.	Waverley	1966-67
Allen Humphries & Peter Turner	97	"A"	٧.	Bexley	1967-68
Glen Bailey & Gordon Shrubsole	137	1sts	٧.	Petersham-Marrickville	1968-69
John Green & Steven Oxley	163 *	5ths	٧.	North Sydney	1970-71
Malcolm Condon & Jonathan Clark	186	3rds	٧.	Manly Warringah	1984-85
Steve Rixon & Greg Horner	261	1sts	٧.	Parramatta	1988-89
7th Wicket					
7tii wicket					
Dave Phillips & Jim Ford	70	"B"		University of NSW	1965-66
Graham Chudleigh & Ken Hatherly	114	3rds		Gordon	1966-67
Graham Goodman & Andrew Hilditch	144	5ths		Mosman-Middle Harbour	1970-71
Ken Lamb & John Moffat	152	4ths	٧.	Petersham-Marrickville	1976-77
Joel Brockley & Ben Marciante	179	2nds	٧.	Northern District (QF)	2009-10
8th Wicket					
Colin Dodd & Bob Cartwright	84	2nds		Bankstown-Canterbury	1965-66
Bob Every & Stan Gilchrist	130	1sts		Mosman-Middle Harbour	1968-69
Jason Packer & Martin Carroll	144	2nds		St.George (Final)	1995-96
Dylan Smith & Shayne Smith	147	P-G	٧.	Gordon	2010-11
9th Wicket					
Graham Chudleigh & Bob Cartwright	103	2nds	٧.	Balmain	1965-66
David Gazzard & Keith Edson	117 *	"B"	٧.	Pennant Hills	1966-67
Hayden Watson & Chris Streater	118	4ths	٧.	University of NSW	2008-09
Joel Burnett & James Bills	183 *	2nds		St.George	2011-12
10th Wicket					
Graham Chudleigh & Brian Stephen	57	2nds	٧.	Balmain	1965-66
Alan Merritt & Peter Turner	100	3rds	٧.	Western Suburbs	1966-67
Bruce Handley & Phil Mackey	103 *	4ths	٧.	University of NSW	1973-74
Chris McCarron & Stephen Hair	124	4ths	٧.	Penrith	2002-03
Aaron Phillips & Daniel Marandola	195	3rds	٧.	Western Suburbs	2003-04